



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14376/2025 & CM APPL. 72464/2025**

SOCIAL JURIST, A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUPPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Sameer Vashisht, S.C. for**
GNCTD.

Mr.Tushar Sannu, S.C. for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

The Hon'ble Division Bench is not convening today, as Hon'ble the Chief Justice is away to attend a conference in the Philippines.

List on 04.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 19, 2025

S.Rawat