



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14376/2025 & CM APPL. 72464/2025**

SOCIAL JURIST, A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUPPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD with Ms.
Harshita Nathrani, Adv.**

**Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parvin
Bansal, Advs. for MCD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

"shailndra"